

**Sess Case No. - 48/2025**  
**ST No. 01(09)2025**  
**CNR No. WBCB01-002065-2025**

**Present: Sri Nirvan Khesong, District & Sessions Judge, Coochbehar.**

**Order No. 08**  
**Dated 09.03.26**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 1 & 2

No step is taken. None is present. None appears and moves the case on behalf of the accused persons.

A copy of prayer of Coochbehar Bar Association is received by which it has been prayed that no adverse order be passed in case of not taking steps as all the Ld. Advocates are busy today in casting their votes in the Election of Bar Council of West Bengal.

In view of the above prayer no adverse order is passed.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 02.04.26 for evidence of CSW no. 1 & 2

Issue fresh summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take steps.

Alamat, if any, be produced on the date fixed.

**Dictated & Corrected,**

Sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar  
J.O. Code No. WB00662